

## **ICD Surgical Procedure Codes Will No Longer be Counted in the 28 details on the CMS-1450 Claim Form**

Information posted December 18, 2014

**Note:** *This article applies to claims submitted to TMHP for processing. For claims processed by a Medicaid managed care organization (MCO), providers must refer to the MCO for information about benefits, limitations, and reimbursement.*

Effective for claims received on or after December 15, 2014, *International Classification of Diseases* (ICD) surgical procedure codes will no longer be counted in the 28 details on both the paper and electronic UB-04 CMS-1450 claim form.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.